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Q ENERGIE-ACTIVATOR
100% Plantaardig product. Zell Oxygen is een natuur -
lijk gevitamineerd gistpreparaat welk reeds geruime tijd
wordt aangewend als een - recuperatiemiddel in de
medische wereld en als - energie-activator in de
sportwereld. Het is opgebouwd uit levende gistcellen,
waarin enzymen en coënzymen de belangrijkste bouw-
stenen zijn. Enzymen zijn stoffen die de menselijke, dier-
lijke en plantaardige cellen in staat stellen biochemische
processen te realiseren.
Levende gistcellen, Vruchtenextract, Alcohol 13%, 
Tarwekiemolie, Tarwekiemextract, Biergist,
Coënzym Q10
Natuurlijk gevitamineerd gistpreparaat. 
Aangewend als recuperatiemiddel en energie-activator.
Gebruiksaanwijzing: 2 à 3 keer per week 1 soeplepel
per kg voer bij voorkeur te combineren, met Optimix
en/of Viktus duif.

Q ACTIVATEUR D’ENERGIE
Produit 100% végétal. Cellules de levure vivante, ex-
traits de fruits, alcool 13 %, huile de germes de blé, ex-
traits de germes de blé, levure de bière, coenzyme Q10.
Utilisé comme produit de récupération et activateur
d’énergie.
Mode d’emploi: 2 à 3 fois par semaine 1 cuillère à
soupe par kg de nourriture,de préférence à combiner
avec Optimix et/ou Viktus duif.

Q ENERGIE ACTIVATOR
Components
Living yeast cells, fruit extract, alcohol 13%, wheat-germ
oil, wheat-germ extract, brewer's yeast, coenzyme Q10.
Instruction for use: 2 to 3 times per week, 1 soupspoon
per kg food. Preferably to be combined with OPTIMIX
and/or VIKTUS DUIF. Also when moulting, Zell Oxygen is
recommended.
Description: Zell Oxygen is a natural vitaminized yeast
preparation which has already for a long time been used
as a recovery means in the medical world and as an en-
ergy activator in the sports world. It is composed of liv-
ing yeast cells, in which enzymes and coenzymes are the
most important building stones. Enzymes are substances
which enable human, animal and vegetable cells to re-
alise biochemical processes.

Q Het meest begeerde conditiepoeder
Vitamines:A - D3 - E - B1 - B2 – B3 – B5- B6 – B9 - B12 - C - K3
-  biotine - choline
Mineralen: Calcium - Natrium - Magnesium - Kalium
Spoorelementen:Mangaan -  Ijzer - Zink - koper - jodium - selenium. 
Aminozuren: soja eiwitten die de volgende aminozuren bevatten:
Lysine - Methionine  - Arginine -  Histidine -  Valine - Leucine -
Isoleucine - Threonine - Cysteine 
Plantenextracten: voor een optimale conditie. Het gehalte van
elke stof is bepaald volgens de functie van het product.
Gebruiksaanwijzing: 1 Soeplepel (15 gr) per Kg voer, bij voorkeur
in combinatie met Zell Oxygen.
Na de vlucht: de 1e en 3e dag na thuiskomst.
Na een zware vlucht : gedurende 7 dagen - Tijdens toediening
van geneesmiddelen
Optimix is de laatste jaren uitgegroeid tot het meest gegeerde con-
ditiepoeder op de markt. Is een extra bron voor een snellere recu-
peratie en forme-opbouw.

Q La poudre idéale pour une forme optimale
Vitamines: A - D3 - E - B1 - B2 – B3 – B5- B6 – B9 - B12 - C - K3
-  biotine - choline. Minéraux: Calcium-Sodium-Magnésium-Cal-
ium, Oligoéléments: manganèse-fer-zinc-cuivre-iode-sélénium.
Acides aminés: protéines de soja qui contiennent les acides am-
inés suivants: Lysine – méthionine – arginine – histidine – valine
– leucine – isoleucine – thréonine – cystéine
Extraits de plantes: pour une forme optimale.
Le contenu de chaque substance est déterminé suivant la fonction
du produit. Mode d’emploi: 1 cuillère à soupe (15 gr) par kg de
grains, de préférence en combinaison avec Zell Oxygen.
Après le vol: le 1ier et 3ème jour après la rentrée. – Après un
vol lourd: pendant 7 jours – lors de l’application de médicaments
Optimix s’est révélé ces dernières années comme la poudra de
condition la plus convoitée sur le marché.  Il procure une récupéra-
tion et une mise en forme plus rapide.

Q The most wanted conditional powder
Vitamins:A - D3 - E - B1 - B2 – B3 – B5- B6 – B9 - B12 - C - K3 -
biotine - choline,  Minerals: Calcium - Sodium - Magnesium -
Potassium, Trace elements: Manganese -  Iron - Zinc - copper -
iodine - selenium.  Amino acids: soy proteins that contain the
following amino acids: Lysine - Methionine  - Arginine - Histidine
-  Valine - Leucine - Isoleucine - Threonine - Cysteine 
Plant extracts: for an optimal condition.
The grade of each fabric is determined according the function of
the product. Instruction for use: 1 soupsp. (15 gr) per kg food,
preferably in combination with Zell Oxygen.
after the race: the 1st and 3rd day after arrival - after heavy
races: for a period of 7 days - when giving medicines.
Optimix has grown out to be one of the most wanted conditional
powders that you find. It results in faster recovery and better con-
dition.

Q 4 ZUIVERE OLIËN   
Is een uitgebalanceerde samenstelling van 4
zuivere oliën gemakkelijk combineerbaar met
Herbots BMT of Optimix 
Samenstelling: Zonnebloemolie,  tarwekiem -
olie, knoflookolie, levertraanolie
Rijk aan vitaminen:
Vitamine A - Vitamine D3- Vitamine E 
Gebruiksaanwijzing: 1 soeplepel per Kg
voer, in combinatie met B.M.T. of Optimix
- Tijdens het vliegseizoen:
2de dag van de thuiskomst
- Kweekperiode: Gedurende 1 week voor
het koppelen, nadien 2 x p/week
- Ruiperiode: 2 x p/week
Belangrijk is het juist gehalte van elke olie af-
zonderlijk, dit voor haar kwaliteit en om de
darmwerking te stimuleren.

Q 4 HUILES PURES
Est une composition bien équilibrée de 4
huiles pures, à combiner facilement avec le -
vure de bière Herbots ou Optimix.
Composition: Huile de tournesol, huile de
germes de blé, huile de foie de morue, huile
d’ail. Riche en vitamines: Vitamine A - Vita-
mine D3- Vitamine E 
Mode d’emploi: 1 cuillère à soupe par kg
d´aliment, en combinaison avec BMT ou Op-
timix
- Pendant la saison: le 2ème jour après la rentrée
- Pendant l’élevage: pendant 1 semaine avant
l’accouplement, après 2 x par semaine
- Pendant la mue: 2 fois par semaine
Il est important de prendre le juste taux de
chaque huile. Cela permet d'améliorer la qual-
ité et de stimuler la fonction intestinale.

Q 4 OILS
4 Oils is a well-balanced mixture of 4 pure oils
which that you can easily combine with Her-
bots BMT or Optimix.
Combination:
Sunflower oil, wheat-germ oil, garlic oil, cod-
liver oil - Rich on vitamins: Vitamine A – Vit-
amine D3 – Vitamine E
Instruction for use: 1 soupspoon per kg
food, in combination with B.M.T. or Optimix
- during the racing season: 2nd day of arrival
- breeding season: during 1 week before cou-
pling, then 2 x a week
- moulting season: 2 x a week
The correct grade of each oil seperate is im-
portant, this for purpose of maintaining the
quality and to prevent intestinal disorders.

ZELL OXYGEN OPTIMIX 4 OLIEN



Q PURE ENERGIE
Konditiepreparaat op basis van 
5 hoogwaardige aminozuren.
Gedoseerd op wetenschappelijke basis.
Aminovit is een conditiepreparaat in vloeibare vorm waarin we
5 hoogwaardige essentiële aminozuren terugvinden. Door
Aminovit te gebruiken is de duif instaat om alle opgenomen ei-
witten te gebruiken. Het werd reeds een aantal jaren terug ont -
wikkeld door apotheker Jos Herbots, broer van Filip en gekend
fondspeler. Aminozuren worden de bouwstenen genoemd van
de eiwitten. Van hieruit komt de functie op het ganse spier-,
zenuw- en beendergestel. 
Gebruiksaanwijzing: 1 soeplepel Aminovit per liter water of
1 kg voer. Voor snelheid en ½ fond de 3e dag en de laatste dag
voor de dag van inkorving.
Voor fond: gedurende 3 dagen voor inkorving.
Vitaminen: B1 - B2 - D-panthenol - B6 - C – Niacinamide

Q ENERGIE PURE
Préparation de condition à base de 5 acides aminés de
haute valeur. Dosé sur base scientifique.
Aminovit est une préparation de condition de forme liquide dans
laquelle on retrouve 5 acides aminés essentielles de haute qual-
ité. En utilisant Aminovit le pigeon est capable d’utiliser toutes
les protéines absorbées.  Ce produit a été développé il y a
plusieurs années par le pharmacien Jos Herbots, frère de Filip
et joueur de fond connu.  Des acides aminés sont considérés
comme les composants des protéines.  A partir d’ici, la fonction
s’implique sur toute la musculature, le système nerveux ainsi
que la structure osseuse.
Mode d’emploi: 1 cuillère à soupe par litre d’eau ou 1 kg de
grains. Pour la vitesse et le demi-fond le 3ème jour et la veille
du jour d’enlogement. Pour le fond: pendant 3 jours qui précè-
dent le jour de l’enlogement.
Vitamines: B1 - B2 - D-panthénol - B6 - C- Niacinamide

Q PURE ENERGIE
Conditional preparation based onto 5 high level amino
acids. Dosed onto a scientific base. Aminovit is a conditional
preparation in a fluid form where we can find 5 high quality es-
sential amino acids. By using Aminovit the pigeon is able to
make use of all the taken proteins. It has been developed al-
ready years ago by pharmacist Jos Herbots, brother to Filip and
a well-known long distance racer. Amino acids are the building
stones of proteins. The function of the entire muscle-, nerv- and
bone structure finds it origin here.
Instruction for use
1 soupspoon Aminovit per liter of water or per kg food.
- for speed and 1/2 distance, 3rd day and last day before the
day of basketing.
- for long distance, for a period of 3 days before the day of bas-
keting.
Vitamines: B1 - B2 - D-panthenol - B6 - C- Niacinamide

Q BADZOUT

De natuurlijke aroma’s hebben een ener-
getisch effect en zorgen voor een gezond
vederkleed.
Zij veroorzaken een gevoel van frisheid en
zuiverheid.

Gebruiksaanwijzing:
1 of 2 x per week
1 soeplepel / 10l. water

Q SEL DE BAIN

Les arômes naturels ont un effet énergé-
tique et prendre soin du plumage en bonne
santé.
Elles procurent une sensation de fraîcheur et
de pureté.

Mode d’emploi:
1 ou 2 x par semaine
1 cuillère à soupe / 10l. d’eau

Q BATH SALT

The natural aromas have an energetic effect
and  they take care for healthy feathers.
They produce a feeling of freshness and pu-
rity.

Instructions for use:
1 or 2 x a week
1 soup spoon / 10l. water

Q KWEEKVITAMINES  1L – ½ L
Vitamine-preparaat voor een perfecte kweek
Ondersteunt de ontwikkeling en de groei van jongen.
Provit Forte bevat vloeibare vitamines die de duiven
extra ondersteunen tijdens de kweekperiode en de
bevruchting positief beïnvloeden.
De jongen gaan groeien als kool, Provit Forte zorgt voor
een betere ontwikkeling bij de jongen. De pluimen
zullen door de toevoeging van de stof DEXPANTHENOL
meer volume geven en zachter worden.
Dosering: 15 ml (1 soeplepel)/L
• gedurende 1 week na het koppelen
• daarna 2 dagen/week tot het spenen van de jongen
Vitamines: A - D3 - B1 - B2 - B6 - B12 - C - K3 - E -
Dexpanthenol – Niacinamide

Q Vitamines d’élevage 1L – ½ L
Des vitamines pour un élevage parfait
Soutient le développement et la croissance des jeunes.
Provit Forte contient des vitamines liquides qui souti-
ennent les pigeons pendant l’élevage et qui influencent
positivement la fécondation.
Les pigeonneaux pousseront comme des choux, Provit
Forte garantit un meilleur développement des jeunes.
Grâce à l’apport de la matière DEXPANTHENOL, les
plumes deviendront de toute façon plus riches et plus
douces.
Dosage: 15 ml (1cuillère à soupe)/L
• pendant 1 semaine après l’accouplement
• après: 2 fois par semaine jusqu’au sévrage des jeunes
Vitamines: A - D3 - B1 - B2 - B6 - B12 - C - K3 - E -
Dexpanthenol - Niacinamide

Q BREEDING VITAMINES 1L – ½ L
Vitamin preparation for a perfect breed
Provit Forte contains liquid vitamins which give the pi-
geons extra support during the breeding season and
which positively influences fertilisation. The young pi-
geons grow unbelievable fast, provit forte guarantees
better development of the young pigeons. Because of
addition of DEXPANTHENOL, the plumes will become
thicker and softer.
Vitamins: A - D3 - B1 - B2 - B6 - B12 - C - K3 - E - Dex-
panthenol - Niacinamide
Dosage: 15ml (1 soupspoon)/L
• during one week before coupling
• after 2 days/week until weaning of youngsters 

AMINOVIT BADZOUT PROVIT-FORTE



Q BIERGIST-MELKPOEDER-
TARWEKIEMEN (1/2kg - 1kg)

Een hoogwaardige combinatie die zeer be langrijk is
voor de algemene conditie van de duiven. Regelmatig
gebruik van biergist zorgt voor een goede darmflora.
Bevat vitamines: B1 - B3 - B6 - B12
Natuurlijke eiwitten: zijn belangrijk voor de ontwik-
keling van het spier- en beendergestel en de rui. Vit-
amine E afkomstig van de tarwekiemen is het vrucht-
baarheidsvitamine, maar ze zorgt ook voor een opti-
male werking en recuperatie van het zenuw- en spier-
stelsel.
Gebruiksaanwijzing:
2 dagen/week tijdens het kweek- en het vliegseizoen.
3 dagen/week tijdens de rui.
Dosering: 15 g (1 soeplepel) /kg voer.

Q Levure de bière - Poudre 
de lait - Germes de blé

(1/2kg – 1 kg)
Une combinaison de haute qualité qui est très important
pour la condition générale des pigeons.  L’emploi
régulier de levure de bière assure une bonne flore in-
testinale. Levure de bière contient vitamines: B1 –
B3 – B6 – B12
Des protéines naturelles: sont importantes pour le
développement de la musculature, des systèmes os-
seux ainsi que les plumes.  Vitamine E : la vitamine
de fertilité, mais elle assure également un fonction-
nement et une récupération optimale du système
nerveux ainsi que de la musculature.
Mode d’emploi:
2 jours/semaine pendant l’élevage et la saison de vol.
3 jours/semaine pendant la mue.
Dosage: 15 g (1 cuillère à soupe) /kg de nourriture

Q BREWER’S YEAST - 
MILK POWDER-WHEAT GERMS
(1/2kg – 1kg)
A high-quality combination which is very important
for the general condition of the pigeons. Regular use
of brewer's yeast leads to a very good intestinal flora.
Brewer’s yeast contains vitamins B1 – B3 – B6 -
B12. Natural proteins: are important for the devel-
opment of the muscles- and bone structure and the
plumage. Vitamin E: the fertility vitamin, but takes
also care of an optimal use and recuperation of the
nerv-and muscle structure. Instructions for use:
2 days/week during breeding and racing season
3 days/week during moulting
Dosage: 15g (1soupspoon)/kg food 

Q VERHOOGT HET RECUPERATIE-
VERMOGEN NA INSPANNING.

De hedendaagse duivensport vraagt meer en meer van onze
sportduiven. Het is geen uitzondering dat de meeste duiven tij-
dens het sportseizoen wekelijks ingekorfd worden. Zelfs voor
400km en 500km vluchten zien onze gevleugelde vrienden ieder
weekend een lossingsplaats. Top liefhebbers hadden het al
aangehaald… terwijl vroeger de opbouw naar een vlucht toe
belangrijk was, is nu de RECUPERATIE na een geleverde inspan-
ning van primordiaal belang. De zoektocht naar natuurlijke pro-
ducten die de duiven nog sneller en nog beter laten recupereren
was geopend. Gespecialiseerd duiven dierenarts Raf Herbots
vond de oplossing en ontwikkelde het revolutionaire elektrolyten
mengsel TOP-FIT !
Gebruiksaanwijzing: los 30 g (2 soeplepels) op per liter
drinkwater 
Samenstelling: 
maltodextrinen, natriumchloride, natrium bicarbonaat, kalium
chloride.

Q Augmente la Vitesse 
de récupération après l’effort.

Le sport colombophile actuel exige de plus en plus de nos pi-
geons de sport.  Ce n’est pas une exception que la plupart des
pigeons est mise en panier hebdomadairement.  Même pour
des vols de 400km et 500km nos amis ailés se voient chaque
weekend à un endroit de départ.
Mode d’emploi: dissoudre 30 g (cuillères à soupe) par litre
d’eau de boisson
Composition:
maltodextrines, chlorure de sodium, bicarbonate de sodium,
chlorure de potassium.

Q FOR A FASTER AND 
BETTER RECOVERY 

The current pigeon sport demands more and more from our
sport pigeons.  It is no exception for most pigeons to be bas-
keted every week during the racing season.  Even for 400 km
and 500 km flights our feathered friends see a release site every
weekend. 
Top amateurs already pointed it out… if previously the prepa-
ration for a flight was important,  today the RECUPERATION
after a delivered effort  is of the utmost importance.  The search
for natural products that allow the pigeons to recover even
faster and better had begun.  The specialised pigeon vet Raf
Herbots found the solution and developed the revolutionary
mix of electrolytes TOP-FIT!

Q BEVORDERT DE RECUPERATIE
NA EEN ZWARE INSPANNING 
OF WEDSTRIJD
Preparaat van vitamines, zouten, glycine 
Vitamines: Vitamine A- Vitamine D3 -Vitamine E- Vit-
amine C 
Snel recupereren betekent een stap voor zijn. Electro
Forte bestaat uit een degelijk geselectioneerde formule
van electrolyten. De aanwezigheid van de stof Glycine
is uniek in het totaal aanbod van electrolyte-
preparaten. Ze is zeer belangrijk en zorgt dat het vocht
beter wordt opgenomen en langer aanwezig blijft in
het organisme.
Daarnaast vinden we in dit preparaat ook dextrose
terug, dit is bekend als een uiterst doeltreffend recu-
peratie-middel bij mens en dier.
Gebruiksaanwijzing: 2 koffielepels per liter, dag van
thuiskomst.

Q Favorise la récupération
après un effort intense ou
une compétition
Préparation des vitamines, sels, glycine
Composition:
Vitamines: Vitamine A - Vitamine D3 - Vitamine E- Vita -
mine C 
Une rapide récupération est un fameux atout. Electro
Forte consiste en une formule convenablement sélec-
tionné d’électrolytes. La présence de la matière Glycine
est unique sur le marché total des électrolytes.
Mode d’emploi: 2 cuillèrées à café par litre le jour de
la rentrée.

Q FAST RECOVERY
Preparation of vitamins, salts, glycine
Components:A well-balanced mixture of electrolytes
and dextrose.
Instruction for use:
2 coffee spoons per liter of water on the day of arrival.
Description:
Fast recovery means to be one step ahead. Electro
Forte contains a well selected formula of electrolytes.
The presence of Glycine is unique in the total offer of
electrolyte preparations. It is very important and en-
ables the fluid to be better absorbed and remain pre -
sent longer in the organism. Further, this preparation
contains dextrose, known as a very efficient recovery
means for man and animal.

B.M.T. TOP-FIT ELECTRO-FORTE



Q SCHAPENVET SPECIAAL VOOR DUIVEN
VLOEIBAAR SCHAPENVET DRAAGT BIJ TOT EEN VERHOOGDE
PRODUCTIE VAN ENERGIE.
BEVAT VITAMINE E EN OMEGA 3-6 EN 9 VETZUREN
- lichaamsondersteunende werking
- te gebruiken bij spanning en inspanning
- zacht en mooi verenkleed
- positieve invloed op de optimale algemene ontwikkeling van jonge
duiven
Samenstelling: zonnebloemolie, zalmolie, schapenvet, maïskiemolie,
weipoeder
Gebruiksaanwijzing:
1 soeplepel per kg samen met Optimix of BMT.
1/2 Fond: zondag + dinsdag +woensdag.
Fond: 1e + 2e dag na thuiskomst en gedurende 4 dagen voor inkor-
ven.

Q LA GRAISSE DE MOUTON
LA GRAISSE DE MOUTON LIQUIDE contribue à une production
accrue d’énergie.
POUR LES PIGEONS ET CONTIENT DES VITAMINES E ET UNE PRO-
PORTION EXACTE D’OMEGA 3, 6 ET 9 ACIDES GRAS QUI:
- aident le fonctionnement du corps
- a utiliser en cas de tension(stress) et d’effort
- favorisent des plumes douces et soyeuses
- influencent  favorablement le développement des pigeonneaux
Composition: huile de tournesol, huile de saumon, graisse de mouton,
huile de mais, poudre de lait
Mode d’emploi: 
1 cuillère à soupe par kg de préference à combiner avec Optimix ou
BMT.
1/2 Fond: dimanche + mardi + mercredi.
Fond: 1e + 2e jour après le jour du retour et pendant 4 jours avant
l’enlogement.

Q LIQUID SHEEP FAT
Components: Sheep Fat - Maize-seed oil - Sunflower oil - Salmon oil
- Lecitine - Vitamin E + C preparation - E50 - Sweet whey powder -
Loxidan
Instruction for use: 1 soupspoon per kg feed preferably to be com-
bined with Optimix or BMT.
LIQUID SHEEP FAT IS THE IDEAL SOURCE OF ENERGY FOR OUR
PIGEONS AND IT CONTAINS VITAMIN E AND THE EXACT PROPOR-
TION OF OMEGA 3, 6 AND 9 FAT-ACIDS.
- support the functioning of the body
- used by stress and efforts
- take care of soft and smooth feathers
- have positive influence on the development of the young pigeons

Q PROBIOTICA. TE GEBRUIKEN VOOR 
EEN GOEDE DARMWERKING.

Doel: Stimuleert de natuurlijke weerstand, behoud een beter vederkleed, rozer vlees, meer dons, be-
houd het darmevenwicht bij stress. Betere benutting van het voer na vluchten, koppelen, spenen en
vaccinatie.
Gebruiksaanwijzing: 15g (1 soeplepel) per kg voeder of per 1,5 l water 1e en 3e dag na thuiskomst.
Wordt aangeraden bij onevenwicht in de darmen, gedurende 7 dagen geven in combinatie met Her-
bots 4-Oliën
Samenstelling: glucose - vitaminen: A-E
Prodigest is een uitgebalanceerde mengeling van vitaminen, electrolyten en enterococcus faecium.
Dit product beschikt over een unieke samenstelling waardoor de duiven hun natuurlijke weerstand
gestimuleerd wordt. Het gevederte verzacht aanzienlijk, het borstvlees wordt rozer en de duiven gaan
aanzienlijk meer dons smijten. De compositie van de vitaminen zorgen voor een snellere recuperatie
en formeopbouw. Dankzij de aanwezige electrolyten gaan de duiven ronder worden, een goede wer -
king van de vochtopname verzekert een goede spierfunctie.

Q PROBIOTIQUES. 
A utilizer pour un bon fonctionnement intestinal. 

But: Stimule la résistance naturelle, améliore la qualité du plumage, rend les chairs plus roses, favorise
la chute du duvet, maintient l’équilibre intestinal en cas de stress. Favorise la digestion, après les con-
cours, lors des accouplements, au sevrage et après la vaccination.
Mode d’emploi:
15 g (= 1 cuillère à soupe) par kg d’aliment ou par 1,5 l d’eau le 1ier et 3ème jour après la rentrée.
En cas de déséquilibre intestinal, à donner pendant 7 jours avec les Herbots 4-Huiles
Composition: Glucose - vitamines: A-E
Prodigest est un mélange bien proportionné de vitamines, d’électrolytes et d’interococcus faecium.
Ce produit possède une composition unique qui stimule la résistance naturelle des pigeons. Le
plumage s’adoucit considérablement, la chair du bréchet devient plus rose et les pigeons jettent bien
plus de duvet. La composition des vitamines procure une meilleure récupération et mise en forme.
Les électrolytes permettent aux pigeons de devenir plus ronds, un bon fonctionnement de l’absorption
de l’humidité assure une bonne fonction musculaire.

Q PROBIOTICS. FOR A BETTER CONDITION OF THE INTESTINAL FLORA
Goal: Stimulates the natural resisdance, maintains softer feathers, pinker meat, more down, retains the
intestinal balance with stress. Better use of the food after races, coupling, weaning and vaccination. 
Instruction for use: 15 g (= 1 soupspoon) per kg or 1,5 l water 1st and 3rd day after arrival.
At inbalance of the intestines give during 7 days in combination with Herbots 4-Oils
Composition: glucose – vitamins A and E. Higher resistance and faster build-up of condition. Vitamins,
aminoacids, electrolytes and enterococcus faecium. 
Prodigest is a well balanced mixture of vitamins, electrolytes and enterococcus faecium. This product
has a unique composition, stimulating the pigeon's natural resistance. The feathers become soft, the
breast flesh becomes more pink and the pigeons lose more down. The composition of the vitamins result
in faster recovery and condition. Thanks to the electrolytes, the pigeons will become more round, a
proper functioning of the intake of liquid guarantees build-up of muscles. 

OMEGA + PRODIGEST



HERBOTS ANIMAL PRODUCTS
ALLES BEGINT MET EEN PERFECTE RUI !   

TOUT COMMENCE AVEC UNE MUE PARFAITE !
EVERYTHING STARTS WITH PERFECT MOULTING !

KWEEKSCHEMA      SCHEMA D’ELEVAGE      BREEDING SCHEME
Sterke en gezonde jonge duiven kweken is de betrach-

ting van elke duivenliefhebber. Hoe moeten we onze

kweekduiven voorbereiden? Waarop moeten we letten

tijdens de kweekperiode? 

Graag begeleiden de Herbots produkten u 

naar een geslaagde kweek, dit via diverse stappen.

Elever des jeunes solides et en bonne santé est le but de

tout colombophile. 

Comment doit-on préparer nos reproducteurs? 

Que faut-il surveiller pendant cette période d’élevage? 

C’est avec plaisir que les produits Herbots vous guident

vers un élevage parfaitement réussi, ceci en diverses

étapes.

Everybody wants strong and healthy youngsters. 

How do we prepare our breeders?

What is important during this period ?

Herbots Animal Products guides you with pleasure to a

perfect breeding !

Zoals iedere goede duivenliefhebber weet is de ruiperiode
de bouwsteen van de toekomst, duiven die degelijk on-
dersteund worden tijdens deze periode vormen de basis
van de toekomst. Methio-Forte is een super-rui-produkt.
Het is de start van het succes voor het volgend vliegsei-
zoen. 
Een kant en klaar rui-schema wordt dan ook warm aan-
bevolen:

Chaque bon colombophile sait qu’en période de mue, on
prépare ses prix pour l’année suivante et les pigeons doi-
vent être soutenus pendant cette période délicate. Me-
thio-Forte est un produit supérieur pour la mue.

Ce schéma prêt à l’emploi est chaudement conseillé:

As every good pigeon fancier should know, the moulting
season is the building stone of the future. Pigeons recei-
ving good support during this period, will form the basis
of the future. Methio-Forte is a super-moulting product.
It is the beginning of success for the upcoming race sea-
son.
A ready to use moulting scheme is, therefore, highly re-
commended: 

RUISCHEMA       SCHEMA DE MUE     MOULTING SCHEME    
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PRÉPARATION d’élevage (1 SEMAINE)

VANAF HET KOPPELEN TOT AAN DE LEG DE L’ACCOUPLEMENT JUSQU’À LA PONTE

TIJDENS HET BROEDEN TOT HET SPENEN PENDANT LA COUVAISON JUSQU’AU SEVRAGE

* VANAF HET SPENEN TOT AAN DE EERSTE LEERVLUCHT * A PARTIR DU SEVRAGE JUSQU’AU PREMIER VOL D’ENTRAÎNEMENT

VOORBEREIDING TOT HET KOPPELEN (1 WEEK)

PREPARATION TO THE BREEDING SEASON (1 WEEK)

FROM THE MOMENT OF PAIRING UP TO THE MOMENT OF LAYING

DURING THE BREEDING SEASON TILL WEANING

* AS OF WEANING UP TO THE FIRST EXERCISE RACE



FOND 2 WEKEN - 2 SEMAINES LONG DISTANCE 2 WEEKS
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1 superflight
bij warm weer

Top-Fit

HALVE FOND  2 dagen korf

SCHEMA DU VITESSE  1 jour panier

DEMI FOND  2 jours panier

SNELHEIDSSCHEMA  1 dag korf
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BMT/BMW
+

4-Olien

SPEED SCHEME  1 day basket

MIDDLE DISTANCE  2 days basket

SUPREME
BE 3031667-16

    1  NATIONAL TULLE              6.206 p.
        615 km      2019

    2  NATIONAL ARGENTON    11.838 p.
        504 km     2018



Q VLOEIBARE THEE 
MET OREGANO

100% natuurlijk preparaat
Ondersteunt de conditie van het ademhalings- en spijs -
verteringsstelsel.
Bronchofit is een speciaal samengestelde geconcen-
treerde kruidendrank om het de liefhebber te vereen-
voudigen bij de bereiding. Het werkt uitstekend ter
ondersteuning van de ademhalingswegen en het organ-
isme wordt gezuiverd van diverse afvalstoffen. 
Gebruiksaanwijzing:
- 1 SOEPLEPEL/Liter water 
- 1e en 2e dag na thuiskomst
- tijdens winterseizoen: een kuur van 3 weken
- 1 maand vóór het vliegseizoen: en kuur van 2 weken

Q THEE LIQUIDE AVEC OREGANO
Un préparât 100% naturel
Soutient la bonne condition de l’appareil respiratoire et
digestif.
Bronchofit est une boisson aux herbes spécialement con-
centrés pour faciliter le travail de préparation de l’ama-
teur. Il fonctionne remarquablement pour soutenir les
voies respiratoires et aide ainsi l’organisme à éliminer les
déchets.
Mode d’emploi:
- 1 CUILLÈRE À SOUPE/Litre d’eau
- le 1ier et le 2ème jour après la rentrée
- pendant la période hivernale: une cure de 3 semaines
- 1 mois avant la saison sportive: une cure de 2 semaines

Q FLUID TEA WITH OREGANO
100% natural preparation
Supports the condition of the breathing- and digest sy -
stem. Bronchofit is a special composed concentrated
herbal drink to make the preparation for the fancier more
simple. It works perfectly supporting the airways and the
organism is being purified from several waste products.
Instruction for use: 
- 1 soupspoon / L water 
- 1st and 2nd day after arrival
- during the Winter season : a cure of 3 weeks
- 1 month before the race season a  cure of 2 weeks.

Q Thee voor kampioenen
Reinigen van het organisme en de organen is
belang rijk om een goede conditie te kunnen hand-
haven, ook tijdens het vliegseizoen is thee daarom
belangrijk!  We hebben het hier vooral over de darm-
flora, de lever en de nieren. Een overbelasting kan
zich voor doen doordat bepaalde negatieve stoffen
zich hebben opgestapeld in het organisme. Dit is een
medisch verklaarbaar verschijnsel na iedere
geleverde arbeid. Om deze neerwaartse stoffen
volledig en op een zo snel mogelijke manier te ver-
wijderen is er de Herbots-thee. Een eigen ont -
wikkelde samenstelling die uniek is in het totaal
aanbod van duiventhee. Herbots-thee bevat onder-
meer volgende bestanddelen : 
Cat’s claw, Echinacea en Siberian ginseng.

Q Thé pour champions
Purifier l’organisme est essentiel pour obtenir une
bonne condition et pendant la saison, il est impor-
tant de donner du thé! Nous pensons à la flore in-
testinale, le foie et les reins. Après un travail difficile,
une surcharge de déchets peut s’accumuler dans
l’organisme. Le thé Herbots élimine complètement
et rapidement ces matières toxiques. Ce thé possède
une composition personnelle et unique sur le
marché.
Herbots Thé contient les composants suivants: 
Cats Claw, Echinacea et Siberian Ginseng

Q Thea for champions
Cleaning of the organism and organs is important
to keep the pigeons in good condition. That is why
tea is very important, also during the race season!
This mainly concerns intestinal flora, liver and kid-
neys. Stress may occur because of certain negative
substances building up in the organism. This is a
medically explainable phenomenon after labour. In
order to eliminate these downward substances as
quickly as possible, we offer the Herbots tea. A prop-
erly developed composition which is unique in the
total offer of pigeon tea.
Herbots tea contains following elements: 
Cat’s claw, Echinea and Siberian Ginseng.

Q RUI  -  33% Dl-Methionine
Te gebruiken bij de ontwikkeling van het geve -
derte. Geeft een soepel en glanzend vederkleed.   
DL-Methionine - Optimix - Dextrose
Gebruiksaanwijzing:
1 soeplepel per Kg voer + Zell Oxygen of 4-Oliën
Tijdens de ruiperiode: 3 dagen per week
Gelijktijdige toediening met drinkwater waaraan choline chloride
is toegevoegd, moet worden vermeden.
Alles begint bij de rui! Het Herbots - ruischema waarborgt een
perfecte verpluiming. Het product Methio Forte bevat een uitzon-
derlijk hoog gehalte aan DL Methionine (33%), dit is tevens het
maximum gehalte dat door duiven wordt opgenomen, een hogere
concentratie is niet wenselijk. Dit aminozuur stimuleert de rui en
de ontwikkeling van een nieuw vederkleed. Ook tijdens het vlieg-
seizoen draagt het bij tot een betere conditie.

Q MUE  -  33% DI-Methionine
A utilizer lors du développement du plumage.
Donne un plumage souple et brillant.  
DL. Méthionine - Optimix - Dextrose.
Mode d’emploi: 1 cuillère à soupe par kg graines + Zell Oxygen
ou 4-Huiles
Pendant la période de mue: 3 fois par semaine.
Éviter d'utiliser en même temps que de l'eau d'abreuvement dans
laquelle du chlorure de choline a été ajouté.
Tout commence par la mue! Le schéma de mue Herbots garantit
une mue parfaite! Le produit Methio Forte contient un contenu
exceptionnellement élevé de D.L. Méthionine (33 %), ce qui con-
stitue la teneur maximale prise par le pigeon car une plus haute
concentration n’est pas souhaitable. Cet acide aminé stimule la
mue et le développement d’un nouveau plumage. Pendant la sai-
son, il améliore également la condition.

Q MOULTING -  33% DI-Methionine
For rich and soft feathers.
Components: DL-Methionine - Optimix - Dextrose
Instruction for use: 1 tablespoon per Kg feed + Zell Oxygen
or 4-Oils During the moulting season: 3 days a week
Co-administration with choline chloride-added drinking water
should be avoided.
Everything starts at moulting  The Herbots – moulting sched-
ule guarantees a perfect moulting. The product Methio Forte
has an exceptional high level of DI Methionine (33%), this is
also the maximum amount that can be taken in by pigeons, a
higher concentration should be avoided. This aminoacid stim-
ulates moulting and the development of new feathers. Also
during the racing season, it contributes to a better condition.

BRONCHOFIT THEE METHIO-FORTE



Q 50 caps Snelle recuperatie & konditieopbouw
Om snel te recupereren na een vlucht.
Gebruiksaanwijzing: 1 capsule per duif de dag voor de inkorving en bij de thuiskomst
Samenstelling: Vitamine A - D3 - E - C - B1 -  B2 - B3 - B5 - B6 -  B9 - B12
Glucose, magnesium carbonaat, soja eiwit concentraat.
Super Flight zijn conditiepillen die individueel gebruikt worden om de duiven naar de
hoogste vorm te krijgen. De unieke samenstelling zorgt voor een optimale werking
van de diverse vitamines en aminozuren.
KRACHTIG EN EENVOUDIG IN GEBRUIK!!!
SUPER FLIGHT werd speciaal ontwikkeld voor Taiwan, daar speelt men om de 3 dagen
met dezelfde duiven. Een snelle recuperatie en conditieopbouw is dan noodzakelijk.
Het is een ideaal product wanneer men met verschillende duiven van één hok op di-
verse vluchten speelt.
Het stimuleert tevens het organisme van slecht opgroeiende jongen of bij totaal uit-
geputte duiven zorgt het voor een vliegensvlugge recuperatie.

Q 50 caps Récupération rapide et mise en condition
Pour récupérer plus vite après une compétition.
Mode d’emploi: 1 capsule par pigeon la vieille de l’enlogement et lors de la rentrée.
Composition: Vitamines: A - D3 – E – C - B1 - B2 – B3 – B5 - B6 – B9 - B12
Glucose, carbonate de magnésium, concentrat soja protéine.
Super-Flight sont des pilules de condition pour usage individuel de façon à mettre les
pigeons en meilleure forme.  La composition unique ensures un fonctionnement opti-
mal des vitamines et acides aminés.
PUISSANT ET FACILE A UTILISER!!!
SUPER FLIGHT a été développé spécialement pour la Taiwan, lorsqu’on voyage là-bas
les mêmes pigeons tous les 3 jours.  Une récupération rapide et une mise en condition
sont alors essentielles. C’est le produit idéal lorsqu’on voyage différents pigeons d’un
pigeonnier sur différents vols.
Il stimule aussi l’organisme des jeunes qui ne se développent pas bien et aide les pi-
geons très fatigués à récupérer le plus vite possible.

Q 50 caps Fast recuperation & condition
Instruction for use: 
1 capsule per pigeon per day before basketing and upon arrival
Compostion: Vitamins A - D3 - E - C - B1 -  B2 -B3- B5 - B6 -  B9 -B12
Glucose, magnesium carbonate, soy protein concentrate.
Super Flight are condition pills that are being used individually to bring the pigeons
to their highest level of condition. This unique composition guarantees an optimal use
of the several vitamins and amino acids. 
POWERFULL AND SIMPLE IN USE !!!
SUPER FLIGHT was being developed especially for Taiwan, they race the same pigeons
every 3 days. A fast recuperation and condition is necessary. 
It is an ideal product when you race different pigeons of the same loft onto different
races. It stimulates the organism of slow growing youngsters and it takes care of a
very fast recuperation with totally exhausted pigeons. 

Q SPECIALE OOGDRUPPELS
Golden Eye Drops zijn oogdruppels, speciaal ont -
wikkeld voor duiven.
Verzorgingsproduct voor de ogen en de neusgaten.
- Op basis van plantenextracten / Borax / Excipiens ad 20 ml
- Hebben een verzachtende invloed op de keel.
- Goed effect bij pik in het oog
- Goede werking tegen ooglidzwelling

Gebuiksaanwijzing:
2 tot 4 x per week voor en na de vlucht
Bij het vliesje 7 dagen

Q GOUTTES OCULAIRES SPECIALES
Golden Eye drops sont des gouttes oculaires
spécialement destinées aux pigeons 
Produit de soin pour les yeux et les narines
- Basé sur des extraits de plantes / Borax / Excipiens ad 20 ml
- Ont une influence adoucissante sur la gorge
- bon effet lors d’un coup dans l’œil
- action bienfaisante en cas de paupières gonflées

Mode d’emploi: 
2 à 4 x par semaine avant et après le vol
En cas d’infection de la membrane 7 jours

Q SPECIAL EYE DROPS
Golden Eye Drops are eye drops that have been
developed especially for pigeons.
Care for eyes and nostrils
- Based on plant extracts / Borax / Excipiens ad 20ml
- has a softening influence on the throat
- good effect on pecked-on eyes
- good usage against swollen eye-lis

Instructions for use:
2 to 4x a week before and after a race
With membrane: 7 days

SUPERFLIGHT GOLDEN EYE



Q Perfecte voeropname
Helpt de voerbenutting en is een natuurlijke aanvulling tot het
bekomen van een verhoogde konditie
Samenstelling: Koolzure algenkalk, koolzure voederkalk, magne-
siumoxide, bierbostel, natriumchloride, biergist, zeewier, suikerriet-
melasse, zonnebloemolie.
Toevoegingsmiddelen: Aromatische stoffen: aroma's.
Sporenelementen: organisch selenium geproduceerd door saccha-
romyces CNCM I-3060 (3b8.10) 17 mg/kg.
Vitamines: vitamine E (3a700) 500 IU
ANALYTISCHE BESTANDDELEN: 
21% Calcium, 2,5% Natrium, 0,13% Fosfor.
Gebruiksaanwijziging: 2x per week, 1 koffielepel per kilo voer.

Q Ingestion parfaite 
d’aliments

Aide l’appétit et augmente naturellement la condition.
Composition:
Algues marines calcaires, haux d'alimentation carbonatée, oxyde de
magnésium, grains de brasserie, chlorure de sodium, levure de bière,
algues, mélasse de canne à sucre,  huile de tournesol.
Additifs: Aromatiques: aroma. 
Oligo-éléments: selenium organique saccharomyces CNCM I-3060
(3b8.10) 17mg/kg.
Vitamines: vitamine E (3a700) 500 UI
L’Analyse: 21% Calcium, 2,5% Sodium, 0,13% Phosphore.
Mode d’emploi: 2x par semaine, 1 cuillère à café par kilo de grains.

Q Perfect feed intake
Components:
Carbonic algae lime, carbonic feed lime, magnesium oxide, brewer's
grains, sodium chloride, brewer's yeast, seaweed, sugar cane mo-
lasses, sunflower oil.
Additives:
Aromatic substances: aromas.
Trace elements: Organic selenium produced by saccharomyces
CNCM I-3060 (3b8.10) 17 mg / kg.
Vitamins: Vitamin E (3a700) 500 IU
ANALYTICAL COMPONENTS:
21% Calcium, 2.5% Sodium, 0.13% Phosphorus.
Instruction for use: 2x per week, 1 coffee spoon per kg feed.
Description: Viktus duif consists of natural sea alga powder in its
purest form. Because of its high content of iodine, action stimulators
as iodine influences the thyroid gland, significantly influecing in its
turn moulting.

VIKTUS DUIF

BACHELOR
BE 2130289-21

 1  NATIONAL CHATEAUROUX
      21.080 b. 510 km 2021 (ob+yb)
  1  NATIONAL CHATEAUROUX
      18.741 b. (yb)
“Raced & Breed by Herbots Gebr. J&R”

Full brother “DAVON NATIONAL”:
13 Nat. Ace K.B.D.B. MD YL 2019
Full brother “BE 5001713-17”:
won: 1 Mettet 2.770 p. - 1 Laon 267 p.

NEW NATIONAL GEOFF
BE 2061050-21

 1  NATIONAL LA SOUTERRAINE
     14.315 pigeons 2021
     563 km
“Breed by Herbots K&K”



Q WEERSTAND Ondersteuning van de weerstand.
Ondersteunt de konditie in het spijsverterings kanaal. 
Zorgt voor een beter uithoudingsvermogen en optimaliseert de doorbloeding. Voor de op-
bouw van botten en bindweefsel.
Samenstelling: 
Appel-, bieten-, vlierbessenwijn. Achillea Millefolium, Hypericum Perforatum, Echinacea Pur-
pureae, Thymus Vulgaris, Primula veris, Plantago Lanceolata, Harpagophytum Procumbens,
Urtica Urens, Potentilla Tormentilla, Ribes Nigrum, Capsella Bursa Pastoris, Spirea Ulmaria,
Mentha Piperita, Salvia Officinalis, Calendula Officinalis, Foeniculum Vulgare, Alchemilla Vul-
garis, Trifolii Pratense, Taraxacum, Eleutrococcus Senticosus, Verbascum Thapsus, Luzerne
Medicago Sativa, Vaccinum Myrtillus.
Toevoegingsmiddelen: 
Conserveermiddel: melkzuur (E270) 2,5%, propionzuur (E236) 0,5%, mierenzuur 0,0004%.
Sensoriële toevoegingsmiddel: aromatische stoffen: mengsel van aromastoffen 25%.
Gebruiksaanwijziging: Op de eerste en derde dag na thuiskomst 5 ml (=1 koffielepel) per
liter drinkwater. De rest van het jaar: 1x per week 5 ml (=1 koffielepel) per liter drinkwater.

Q Résistance Soutient la résistance.
Soutient la condition du canal digestif.  Améliore la résistance et optimalise la circulation.
Pour la construction du squelette et du tissue musculaire.
Composition: 
Vin de pommes, - betteraves, - sureau. Achillea Millefolium, Hypericum Perforatum, Echinacea
Purpureae, Thymus Vulgaris, Primula veris, Plantago Lanceolata, Harpagophytum Procumbens,
Urtica Urens, Potentilla Tormentilla, Ribes Nigrum, Capsella Bursa Pastoris, Spirea Ulmaria,
Mentha Piperita, Salvia Officinalis, Calendula Officinalis, Foeniculum Vulgare, Alchemilla Vul-
garis, Trifolii Pratense, Taraxacum, Eleutrococcus Senticosus, Verbascum Thapsus, Luzerne
Medicago Sativa, Vaccinum Myrtillus.
Additifs: Conservateur: acide lactique (E270) 2,5%, acide propionique (E236) 0,5%, acide
formique 0,0004%. Additif sensoriel: substances aromatiques: mélange de substances aro-
matisantes 25%
Mode d’emploi: Le premier et le troisième jour suivant l’arrivée 5 ml (=1 cuillère à café)
par litre d’eau de boisson. Le reste de l’année: 1x par semaine 5 ml (=1 cuillère à café) par
litre d’eau de boisson.

Q Resistance
Bio Duif is a well-balanced combination of herbs, fruit and acids. It is a product that provides
good blood circulation on the one hand, and which increases resistance on the other hand.
It also has a positive effect on the intestinal flora.
Composition: Apple-, beet-, elderberry wine. Achillea Millefolium, Hypericum Perforatum,
Echinacea Purpureae, Thymus Vulgaris, Primula veris, Plantago Lanceolata, Harpagophytum
Procumbens, Urtica Urens, Potentilla Tormentilla, Ribes Nigrum, Capsella Bursa Pastoris,
Spirea Ulmaria, Mentha Piperita, Salvia Officinalis, Calendula Officinalis, Foeniculum Vulgare,
Alchemilla Vulgaris, Trifolii Pratense, Taraxacum, Eleutrococcus Senticosus, Verbascum Thap-
sus, Luzerne Medicago Sativa, Vaccinum Myrtillus.
Additives: 
Preservative: lactic acid (E270) 2.5%, propionic acid (E236) 0.5%, formic acid 0.0004%. 
Sensory additive: aromatic substances: mixture of flavoring substances 25%.

Q VITALE CONDITIE
Verbetert de Conditie. Verbetert de spijsvertering.
Ondersteunt de konditie van lever en nieren.
Geeft ondersteuning van de weerstand - heeft een konditie verhogende werking
en stimuleert de voedselopname. Verbetering van bot- en weefselopbouw.
Samenstelling:
Appel-, bieten-, vlierbessenwijn. Achillea Millefolium, Hypericum Perforatum, Echi-
nacea Purpureae, Thymus Vulgaris, Primula veris, Plantago Lanceolata, Harpago-
phytum Procumbens, Urtica Urens, Potentilla Tormentilla, Ribes Nigrum, Capsella
Bursa Pastoris, Spirea Ulmaria, Mentha Piperita, Salvia Officinalis, Calendula Offic-
inalis, Foeniculum Vulgare, Alchemilla Vulgaris, Trifolii Pratense, Taraxacum, Eleu-
trococcus Senticosus, Verbascum Thapsus, Luzerne Medicago Sativa, Vaccinum
Myrtillus.
Toevoegingsmiddelen: Conserveermiddel: melkzuur (E270) 4,9%, propionzuur
(E236) 0,9%, mierenzuur 0,001%.
Gebruiksaanwijziging:3-4x per week 5 ml (=1 koffielepel) per 2 liter drinkwater.

Q CONDITION ENERGIQUE
Améliore la condition. Améliore la digestion.
Soutient la condition du foie et des reins. Soutient la résistance - améliore la con-
dition - stimule l’appétit-améliore le développement des os et des tissus.
Composition: Vin de pommes, - betteraves, - sureau. Achillea Millefolium, Hyper-
icum Perforatum, Echinacea Purpureae, Thymus Vulgaris, Primula veris, Plantago
Lanceolata, Harpagophytum Procumbens, Urtica Urens, Potentilla Tormentilla, Ribes
Nigrum, Capsella Bursa Pastoris, Spirea Ulmaria, Mentha Piperita, Salvia Officinalis,
Calendula Officinalis, Foeniculum Vulgare, Alchemilla Vulgaris, Trifolii Pratense,
Taraxacum, Eleutrococcus Senticosus, Verbascum Thapsus, Luzerne Medicago
Sativa, Vaccinum Myrtillus.
Additifs: Conservateur: acide lactique (E270) 4,9%, acide propionique (E236)
0,9%, acide formique 0,001%.
Mode d’emploi: 3-4 x par semaine 5 ml (= 1 cuillère à café) par 2 litre d’eau.

Q MAKES THE PIGEONS BUILD UP RESERVES
Description: Vita Duif has a extremely positive effect on the pigeon's organism,
which stimulates the condition. Vita Duif also stimulates appetite, making the pi-
geons build up reserves.
Composition:Apple-, beet-, elderberry wine. Achillea Millefolium, Hypericum Per-
foratum, Echinacea Purpureae, Thymus Vulgaris, Primula veris, Plantago Lanceolata,
Harpagophytum Procumbens, Urtica Urens, Potentilla Tormentilla, Ribes Nigrum,
Capsella Bursa Pastoris, Spirea Ulmaria, Mentha Piperita, Salvia Officinalis, Calen-
dula Officinalis, Foeniculum Vulgare, Alchemilla Vulgaris, Trifolii Pratense, Tarax-
acum, Eleutrococcus Senticosus, Verbascum Thapsus, Luzerne Medicago Sativa,
Vaccinum Myrtillus.
Additives: Preservative: lactic acid (E270) 4.9%, propionic acid (E236) 0.9%, formic
acid 0.001%.
Instruction for use:
3-4 x per week 5 ml (=1 coffee spoon) per 2 litre of drinking water.

BIO DUIF VITA DUIF



MANUELA
BE 2135111-18

1 Nat. Olympic Ace Middle Distance (Cat. B)
Belgium (8 races 300-600 km in 2 years) 2020

4 Nat  Olympic Ace Allround (Cat.D) Belgium
(11 races in 2 years) 2020

1 WORLD BEST PIGEON ALL ROUND BELGIUM
(Pre-Olympiade) 2019

1 I.Provincial Ace pigeon Middle distance Yrl. 2019

2 Provincial Ace pigeon Allround Yg. K.B.D.B. 2018

              1    S-Nat.  Montlucon I          8.334 p.  529 km
             1    I.Prov.   Montlucon II         2.412 p.  529 km
             1                 Bourges                     715 p.  458 km
             1                 Salbris                        514 p.  437 km
             1                 Fay au Loges            252 p.  388 km
             2    I.Prov.  Bourges                 1.524 p.  458 km
             3    S.Nat.   Bourges                  2.420 p.
             2    I.Prov.   Issoudun                1.080 p.  485 km
             4                 Tulle                           419 p.  685 km
             7    I.Prov.  Bourges                 1.305 p.  458 km
           11    Prov.     Fay Loges              1.159 p.               
           14    S.Nat.   Chateauroux         1.730 p.  509 km
           21                 Soissons                 2.512 p.  208 km
           22    I.Prov.  Chateauroux        1.430 p.  509 km
           23    I.Prov.  Chateauroux        1.131 p.  509 km
             3    Nat.      Montlucon II        14.104 p.
           28    Nat.      Tulle                        3.064 p.
           40    Nat.      Bourges                23.191 p.
           69    Nat.      Bourges                23.854 p.
         125    Nat.      Issoudun              11.480 p.
         207    Nat.      Chateauroux       20.800 p.
         627    Nat.      Bourges                17.969 p.
         789    Nat.      Vierzon                 11.574 p.

GOLDEN GUSTA
BE 6168744-18 2 Nat. Olympic Ace Long Distance (Cat.C) 

Belgium ( 6 races +500 km in 2 years) 2020

3 Nat. Olympic Ace Allround (Cat.D)
Belgium (11 races in 2 years)
6 National Ace pigeon K.B.D.B. Allround 2020

6 National Ace pigeon Yearlings L.C.B. 2019

8 Nat. Ace pigeon Middle distance L.C.B. 2019

             1   IProv      Chateauroux             1.730 p.   509 km
             1   I.Prov     Bourges                      1.021 p.   485 km
             1                  Sourdun                         536 p.   282 km
             1                  Soissons                        253 p.   208 km
             1                  Chateauroux                474 p.   509 km
             1                  Argenton                       609 p.  538 km
             2    S Nat      Tulle                                419 p.   685 km
             4                  Laon                               822 p.   166 km
             4                  Sourdun                         345 p.   282 km
             5   I.Prov     Chateauroux             3.138 p.
             6                  Laon                               399 p.   166 km
             7   S.Nat.    La Souterraine            1.094 p.   574 km
             3   Nat.       Chateauroux           20.800 p.
           15   Nat.       Bourges                    10.393 p.
           20   Nat.       Tulle                            3.064 p.               
           53   Nat.       Argenton                  16.762 p.
         126   Nat.       Chateauroux          24.611 p.
         193    Nat.       La Souterraine           9.469 p.

Jo Herbots: jo@herbots.be     Miet Herbots: miet@herbots.be

WWW.HERBOTS.COM   
Dungelstraat 37, 3440  Halle-Booienhoven, Belgium   Tel.(32) 11 78 91 90  

co-breeding with Herbots Kobe


